

Summary of Consolidated Results

August 7, 2008
The Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

Consolidated Results

(Unit: ¥100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)	FY2007	FY2008	Change from previous year
	Q1	Q1	Q1
	A	B	B-A
Net sales	2,821	2,870	50
Operating income	96	102	6
(%)	3.4%	3.6%	0.2%
Recurring profit	89	17	-72
(%)	3.1%	0.6%	-2.6%
(Foreign exchange gains/losses)	-3	-81	-78
<i>(excluding foreign exchange gains/losses)</i>	92	98	6
(%)	3.3%	3.4%	0.1%
Extraordinary income	4	127	123
Extraordinary loss	-20	-46	-25
Net sales	34	69	34

Progress of Consolidated Results by Business Segments (Net Sales and Operating Income)

(Unit: ¥100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)		FY2007	FY2008	Change
		Q1	Q1	Q1
		A	B	B-A
Telecommunications	Net sales	383	381	-2
	Operating income	9	26	17
<i>The Optical Fiber Cable Business</i>	Net sales	249	258	9
	Operating income	12	9	-3
<i>The Photonics and Network Solutions Business</i>	Net sales	134	123	-10
	Operating income	-3	18	20
Energy and Industrial Products	Net sales	734	750	16
	Operating income	23	13	-10
Metals	Net sales	541	546	5
	Operating income	17	9	-7
Light Metals	Net sales	633	684	51
	Operating income	35	33	-2
Electronics and Automotive Systems	Net sales	629	610	-19
	Operating income	8	15	6
Services and Others	Net sales	105	113	8
	Operating income	4	5	1
Consolidated Elimination	Net sales	-204	-213	-10
	Operating income	0	1	1
Total Consolidated Results	Net sales	2,821	2,870	50
	Operating income	96	102	6